Reference number
ISO 16112:2006(E)
© ISO 2006
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
ISO
16112
First edition

using test pieces machined from separately cast samples according to Figure 1, Figure 2 or Figure 3, shall be
as specified in Table 1.
Table 1 — Mechanical properties measured on test pieces machined from separately cast samples
Tensile strength
Rm
0,2 % proof
strength
Rp0,2
Elongation
A
Typical Brinell
hardness range
N/mm2 N/mm2 % HBW 10/30
Material designation
min. min. min.
ISO 16112/JV/300/S 300 210 2,0 140 to 210
ISO 16112/JV/350/S 350 245 1,5 160 to 220
ISO 16112/JV/400/S 400 280 1,0 180 to 240
ISO 16112/JV/450/S 450 315 1,0 200 to 250
ISO 16112/JV/500/S 500 350 0,5 220 to 260
NOTE 1 The values for these materials apply to castings cast in sand moulds of comparable thermal behaviour. Subject to
amendments agreed upon in the order, they can apply to castings obtained by alternative methods.
NOTE 2 Whatever the method used for obtaining the castings, the grades are based on the mechanical properties measured on
test pieces machined from samples separately cast in a sand mould, or a mould of comparable thermal behaviour.